(GEL thousands)

Investment securities measured at fair value
through other comprehensive income ..... 1,005,239 — — 1,005,239

104

The following table sets out the nominal interest rates and maturities of the debt securities included in
TBC’s portfolio of investment securities measured at fair value through other comprehensive income as at
the dates indicated.

As at 31 March As at 31 December

2019 2018 2017 2016

% Maturity % Maturity % Maturity % Maturity

Government notes ..... 8.21% 1097 days 8.39% 1036 days 8.92% 1056 days 8.94% 1737 days
Certificates of deposit of NBG 6.57% 91 days 7.14% 91 days 7.20% 91 days 6.72% 147 days
Corporate bonds ..... 7.71% 1652 days 7.63% 1648 days 7.54% 1220 days 6.91% 513 days
Ministry of Finance Treasury

Bills ..... 7.23% 356 days 7.29% 336 days 7.43% 331 days 8.50% 349 days

None of the securities held by TBC as investment securities available for sale exceeded 10% of the
shareholders’ equity of TBC Bank as at 31 March 2019.

Funding Sources

The following table sets out information relating to TBC’s funding sources as at the dates indicated:

As at 31 March As at 31 December

2019 2018 2017 2016

(unaudited)
(GEL (%) (GEL (%) (GEL (%) (GEL (%)

thousands) thousands) thousands) thousands)

Customer accounts ..... 9,294,456 72.0% 9,444,746 70.8% 7,835,323 70.7% 6,461,582 70.3%
Term deposits ..... 3,642,206 28.2% 3,553,382 26.6% 2,839,353 25.6% 2,457,377 26.7%
Current (settled/ demand)

accounts ..... 5,652,250 43.8% 5,891,364 44.2% 4,995,970 45.1% 4,004,205 43.6%
Amounts due to credit

institutions ..... 2,692,585 20.9% 3,031,505 22.7% 2,644,714 23.9% 2,199,976 23.9%
Subordinated debt ..... 664,330 5.1% 650,919 4.9% 426,788 3.8% 368,381 4.0%
Other(1) ..... 252,782 2.0% 213,961 1.6% 182,011 1.6% 160,031 1.7%

Total liabilities ..... 12,904,153 100% 13,341,131 100% 11,088,836 100% 9,189,970 100%

Note:

(1) Comprises debt securities in issue, current income tax liability, deferred income tax liability, provisions for liabilities and
charges, other financial liabilities, and other liabilities.

Deposits (customer accounts) represent the largest part of TBC’s funding sources. Historically, TBC has
had a stable and diversified customer base, primarily comprising individual deposits. As at 31 March 2019,
deposits totalled GEL 9,294.5 million, of which 52.9% were deposits of individuals. Other sources of
funding include amounts due to other credit institutions, subordinated debt and other borrowed funds.